
 

 

1 Attend C Award 
Umpiring Course  

C award courses are held throughout the season across Leicestershire – check 
the LCNA website for updates. www.lcna.co.uk 

2 Take Written 
Assessment 

Contact LTNL Umpiring Secretary (Jane Hammersley) to arrange a time and date 
to take your written assessment. 

3 Umpire at least 4 
matches – Note this can 
begin before the written 
assessment has been 
completed. 

Organise as much practical umpiring experience as possible, contact clubs that 
train and ask if you can attend their training sessions (clubs listed below in red 
have regular training sessions). The fixtures highlighted with ^ on the LTNL 
fixture list, denote that this fixture can be officiated by a non-qualified umpire. 
Arrange with the team detailed to umpire this match with your LTNL mentor 
and keep a log of all matches / umpiring experience you accrue. 

4 Practical Pre-assessment When your mentor believes that you are ready to take your C Award Test, 
contact Kathy Stripp who will arrange for you to be assessed. 

5 Fitness Test Within 6 weeks of passing your practical assessment, contact Kathy Stripp who 
will arrange your fitness test. 

6 C Award Test Once all the previous steps have been completed contact Kathy Stripp to 
arrange your test. 

Attend C Award 
Course (lasts for 2 

years) 

Take Written 
Assessment (lasts 

for 2 years) 

Umpire at least 4 
matches 

Practical pre-
assessment 

Fitness Test 
(within 6 weeks 

of practical) 

ASHBY anvil81a@hotmail.com  

BANDITS jade_bult@hotmail.com  

SAPPHIRES jomarron29@hotmail.com  

COALVILLE RAVENS Beccasquires4eva@yahoo.co.uk  

DRAGONS Jennykirby10@gmail.com  

HARRIERS  debfoldys@yahoo.co.uk 

HINCKLEY jonno3840@yahoo.co.uk  

LOUGH   amy-kate.beckett@hotmail.co.uk 

MOLLBUZZERS 1 s.bostock@hotmail.co.uk 

MOLLBUZZERS 2 gracelaverick@sky.com  

PAPURA t.mather@eplcs.co.uk 

PHOENIX  cassey_toon@hotmail.com  

SCORPIONS e.henson@ntlworld.com  

SENCE VALLEY jdstone@ntlworld.com  

SHEPSHED svf.jones@ntlworld.com 

SOAR VALLEY shazkirk@yahoo.co.uk  

SUTTON BON svycm@nottingham.ac.uk  

 

LTNL Club Contacts 
 

Kathy Stripp kathyandpercy@btinternet.com 

Jo Stephenson jostephenson@outlook.com 

Jane Hammersley jane@hammersley.me.uk  

Elaine Henson e.henson@ntlworld.com  

Dawn Jalland D.Jalland@lboro.ac.uk 

Sue Jones svf.jones@ntlworld.com 

Lynn Moore lynn.moore40@ntlworld.com 

Jane Cook steve@scook.fsnet.co.uk  

Tamsen Mather t.mather@eplcs.co.uk 

Sara Bostock s.bostock@hotmail.co.uk 

Teresa Hames teresa@coach-unlimited.co.uk 

 

LTNL Mentors 

Kathy Stripp – LCNA Chair 
kathyandpercy@btinternet.com 
 
Jane Hammersley – LTNL Umpiring Sec 
jane@hammersley.me.uk 

LTNL work Flow for C award Umpiring 
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